08-06-2002 **₹ SHEET** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (modified) Patent and Trademark Office 102179877 :ached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): SWEP International AB Name: Delaware Capital Formation Inc. 17.30.02 Address: 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, DE 19803-2755 Individual Association General Partnership Limited Partnership JUL 3 C TAR Individual(s) citizenship Χ Corporation - Sweden Association Other General Partnership Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Limited Partnership X Corporation - Delaware 3. Nature of conveyance: Other Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: N/A Execution Date: June 28, 2002 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,990,225; 2,176,367 Additional numbers attached? No 6. Total number of applications and registrations 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence involved: 2 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41). \$65 Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. X Enclosed Check No. 5355 Internal Address: Kaushal R. Odedra Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006-1021 8. Deposit account number: 23-0975 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 06/05/2002 DBYRHE 00000145 1990225 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 DP FC:481 25,00.00 FC:482 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 9. Statement and signature. original document. July 30, 2002 Kaushal R. Odedra Date Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
THE COMMISSIONER IS AUTHORIZED
TO CHARGE ANY DEFICIENCE.

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TO CHARGE ANY DEFICIENCY IN THE Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

FEES FOR THIS PAPER TO DEPOSIT

ACCOUNT NO. 23-0975

TRADEMARK REEL: 002555 FRAME: 0200

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Whereas,

SWEP International AB, a corporation of Sweden, P.O. Box 105, Landskrona, Sweden S-261 22("ASSIGNOR")

is the current owner of U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 1,990,225; 2,176,367; and

Whereas,

Delaware Capital Formation Inc., a Delaware corporation, 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, Delaware 19803-2755 ("ASSIGNEE")

is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title, goodwill and the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

SWEP International AB P.O. Box 105 Landskrona, Sweden S-261 22

June 28th, 2002

Date

Signature

Nils-Gustaf Tobieson

Name

Managing Director

Title

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of

Delaware Capital Formation Inc.

REGISTRATION NOS. 1,990,225; 2,176,367

SWEP & design; SWEP

ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENTS FEE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

TRADEMARK OFFICE FEE TRANSMITTAL FORM

papers:	Attached hereto is a check in the amount of \$65.00 to cover Trademark Office fees relating to filing the following attached					
	Recordation Fee (2 registrations)				\$_65.00	
	Other				\$	

A duplicate copy of this paper is being submitted for use in the Accounting Division, Office of Finance.

The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency or to credit any overpayment associated with this communication to Deposit Account No. 23-0975.

THE COMMISSIONER IS AUTHORIZED TO CHARGE ANY DEFICIENCY IN THE FEES FOR THIS PAPER TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 23-0975

Respectfully submitted,

Kaushal R. Odedra
Attorney for Applicant

Delaware Capital Formation Inc.

KRO/kb WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. 2033 K St., N.W., Ste. 800 Washington, D.C. 20006-1021 Telephone (202) 721-8200 July 30, 2002

[Check No. 5135† TM93_0075

TRADEMARK REEL: 002555 FRAME: 0202

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of	:
Delaware Capital Formation Inc.	ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENTS
REGISTRATION NOS. 1,990,225; 2,176,367	: FEE :
SWEP & design; SWEP	: :
Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive	
Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513	
TRADEMARK OFF	TICE FEE TRANSMITTAL FORM
AAULU DANILLING OLD	
Attached hereto is a check in the amount of \$\frac{65.0}{2}\$ papers:	00 to cover Trademark Office fees relating to filing the following attached
Recordation Fee (2 registrations)	\$ <u>65.00</u>
Other	
A duplicate copy of this paper is being su	bmitted for use in the Accounting Division, Office of Finance.
The Commissioner is authorized to char communication to Deposit Account No. 23-0975.	ge any deficiency or to credit any overpayment associated with this
	Respectfully submitted, Delaware Capital Formation Inc.
THE COMMISSIONER IS AUTHORIZED TO CHARGE ANY DEFICIENCY IN THE FEES FOR THIS PAPER TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 23-0975	By Kaushal R. Odedra Attorney for Applicant
KRO/kb WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. 2033 K St., N.W., Ste. 800 Washington, D.C. 20006-1021 Telephone (202) 721-8200	

July 30, 2002

RECORDED: 07/30/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002555 FRAME: 0203

[Check No. <u>51357</u>]